

IMPERIAL COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
Heber Road Rehabilitation from Barbara Worth Rd. to 0.5 Mi. East of Anderholt Rd. In Imperial County
Federal Project No. HIPL 5958(122) County Project No. 6826

Bid Opening: October 29, 2021 Time: 2:00P.M.

Prepared by: Angel and Adolfo

Reviewed by: Cesia

ITEM No.	BASE BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	1st Bidder		2nd Bidder		3rd Bidder		4th Bidder		5th Bidder	
				Rove Engineering, Inc.		Pyramid Construction and Aggregates, Inc.		Granite Construction Company		LC Paving & Sealing, Inc.		Hazard Construction ENGR LLC.	
				ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 9,092.28	\$ 9,092.28	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 68,961.00	\$ 68,961.00	\$ 20,891.91	\$ 20,891.91	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	Traffic Control & Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 86,139.00	\$ 86,139.00	\$ 26,318.36	\$ 26,318.36	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
3	Grind 1-inch of AC Pavement	SY	23,526	\$ 2.00	\$ 47,052.00	\$ 1.64	\$ 38,582.64	\$ 1.80	\$ 42,346.80	\$ 1.92	\$ 45,169.92	\$ 1.10	\$ 25,878.60
4	Crack Sealing	SY	24,790	\$ 1.00	\$ 24,790.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 35,945.50	\$ 0.85	\$ 21,071.50	\$ 0.91	\$ 22,558.90	\$ 1.00	\$ 24,790.00
5	1-inch Leveling Course	TON	1,509	\$ 105.00	\$ 158,445.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 155,427.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 208,242.00	\$ 98.95	\$ 149,315.55	\$ 107.00	\$ 161,463.00
6	2-inch AC Pavement	TON	2,767	\$ 97.00	\$ 268,399.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 265,632.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 376,312.00	\$ 93.38	\$ 258,382.46	\$ 101.00	\$ 279,467.00
7	Header Cut Grinding	SY	1,264	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,424.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,844.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,320.00	\$ 2.28	\$ 2,881.92	\$ 12.00	\$ 15,168.00
8	Class II Base Shoulder Backing	SY	7,767	\$ 3.50	\$ 27,184.50	\$ 1.97	\$ 15,300.99	\$ 5.50	\$ 42,718.50	\$ 7.98	\$ 61,980.66	\$ 4.60	\$ 35,728.20
9	Painting and Striping	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,850.00	\$ 15,850.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 16,132.88	\$ 16,132.88	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
10	Surveying and Construction Staking/Monument Preservation/Perpetuation	LS	1	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 18,309.13	\$ 18,309.13	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
11	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 6,315.00	\$ 6,315.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,373.30	\$ 6,373.30	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
12	Geosynthetic Pavement Interlayer	SF	211,289	\$ 0.98	\$ 207,063.22	\$ 0.93	\$ 196,498.77	\$ 0.80	\$ 169,031.20	\$ 0.95	\$ 200,724.55	\$ 0.90	\$ 190,160.10
Total					\$ 799,365.00		\$ 796,080.90		\$ 1,038,892.00		\$ 829,039.54		\$ 857,654.90

* Apparent low bidder